The median presbytery has a membership of 7,286 persons.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

The average presbytery consists of 116 ministers, 56 churches, and 4 candidates.
The ten presbyteries with the largest membership arranged in descending order:

Greater Atlanta
Grace

Charlotte
National Capital
Chicago
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh

New Hope
Salem

Coastal Carolina

2014
37,462
38,513
33,825
31,089
31,849
29,933
30,614
28,314
26,514
26,262

2015
36,636
32,786
32,660
30,640
30,632
29,168
28,518
27,552
25,602
25,096

2016
35,360
31,754
31,505
29,814
28,949
28,514
27,673
27,235
23,778
23,601

RACIAL COMPOSITION OF CONGREGATIONS

2015 2016 2016 Percentage
Percentage and number
of congregations reporting: 81% 80%
Asian 36,537 34,979 2.94%
African 8,230 6,764 57%
African American 32,277 27,948 2.35%
Black 12,230 13,273 1.11%
Hispanic 18,297 16,623 1.40%
Middle Eastern 1,701 1,820 15%
Native American 3,017 3,069 .26%
Other 3,634 3,542 30%
White 1,161,095 1,083,042 90.93%
Total Members Reporting 1,277,018 1,191,060 100.00%
The distribution of membership among the presbyteries:
2014 015 2016
801 - 5000 41 45 52
5001 - 10000 73 70 69
10001 - 15000 27 32 30
15001 - 20000 17 10 7
20001 - 25000 3 3 4
25001 - 30000 6 6 5
30001 - 35000 4 4 2
35001 - 40000 2 1 1



